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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Symbol Symbol Description

Warning: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read the
instructions manual carefully.

This symbol, placed before a safety comment, indicates a kind of
precaution, warning, or danger. Ignoring this warning may lead to an

accident. To reduce the risk of injury, fire, or electrocution, please

always follow the recommendation shown below.
CORRECT DISPOSAL:
This product is subject to the provision of European Directive

2012/ 19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through

indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in

the European Union. This applies to the product and all

accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked as such

may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be

taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and electronic

devices.

FCC INFORMATION

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the

equipment!

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to

the following two conditions:

1) This product may cause harmful interference.

2)This product must accept any interference received, including interference
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that may cause undesired operation.

WARNING: Changes or modifications to this product not expressly

approved by the party.responsible for compliance could void the user's

authority to operate the product.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, These limits

are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation.

This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if

not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause

harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no

guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

product does cause harmful interference to radio or television

reception,which can be determined by turning the product off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the

following measures.

· Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

· Increase the distance between the product and receiver.

· Connect the product to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

· Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.
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1. INSTALLATION

The cash drawer is fitted with a standard 6-pin RJ11 plug for direct
connection to any EPSON POS Printer, or POS equipment conforming to the
Epson standard. (See figure below), when the printer finishes printing a receipt,
it opens the cash drawer automatically.

2. HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Lock Positions

The key lock is a 4 lock function: the manual open which means turning the key to
this position will open the drawer. The electronically on line position which means
the drawer is controlled by the printer. Locked open / closed means the drawer
can’t be opened / closed without a key.(See figure below)

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer
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Warning: To reduce the risk of damaging or breaking the key, avoid leaving it in
the lock during normal operation

3. DRAWER REMOVAL

Open the cash drawer and remove the plastic coin and bill tray. Pull
the drawer out until it stops, tip the front edge of the drawer up and
pull the drawer out at an inclined angle.

4. MAINTENANCE

The cash drawer slides should be periodically cleaned and lubricated. Frequency is
dependent on use and the environment,

but typical recommended frequency is every three months. Using a dry, lint free
cloth, wipe out the old grease and debris from

the inner and outer slides. Do not use water or any type of liquid cleaner. Using a
clean applicator, apply a thin layer of
lithium-based bearing grease to the inner and outer slides. Cycle the slides
several times to properly coat the Polyurethane rollers and to spread the grease
evenly.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Model ECD410

Colour Black.

Voltage DC 12V

Product Size 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MODELL: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Symbol Symbol Beskrivning

Varning: För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa
bruksanvisningen noggrant.

Denna symbol, placerad före en säkerhetskommentar, indikerar en
slags försiktighetsåtgärd, varning eller fara. Att ignorera denna

varning kan leda till en olycka. För att minska risken för skada, brand

eller elstöt, följ alltid rekommendationen nedan.
KORREKT AVFALLSHANTERING:
Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska
direktivet

2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad anger att

produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för

produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol.
Produkter märkta som sådana kanske inte är det kasseras

tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, men måste lämnas till en

insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska

apparater.

FCC INFORMATION

FÖRSIKTIGHET: Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen

godkänts av den part som ansvarar för överensstämmelse kan ogiltigförklara

användarens behörighet att använda utrustningen!

Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för följande

två villkor:

1) Denna produkt kan orsaka skadliga störningar.

2) Denna produkt måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive
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störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.

VARNING: Ändringar eller modifieringar av denna produkt som inte

uttryckligen godkänts av den part som är ansvarig för efterlevnaden kan

upphäva användarens behörighet att använda produkten.

Notera: Denna produkt har testats och befunnits överensstämma med

gränserna för en digital enhet av klass B i enlighet med del 15 av

FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränser är utformade för att ge rimligt skydd mot

skadlig störning i en bostadsinstallation.

Denna produkt genererar, använder och kan utstråla radiofrekvensenergi,

och om inte installeras och används i enlighet med instruktionerna, kan

orsaka skadliga störningar på radiokommunikation. Det finns dock ingen

garanti för att störningar inte kommer att inträffa i en viss installation. Om

denna produkt orsakar skadliga störningar på radio- eller tv-mottagning,

vilket kan fastställas genom att stänga av och på produkten, uppmanas

användaren att försöka korrigera störningen med en eller flera av följande

åtgärder.

· Rikta om eller flytta mottagningsantennen.

· Öka avståndet mellan produkten och mottagaren.

· Anslut produkten till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som mottagaren är

ansluten till.

· Kontakta återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp.
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1. INSTALLATION

De kontanter låda är inpassad med a standard 6-stift RJ11 plugg för direkt
förbindelse till några EPSON P OS Skrivare, eller POS- utrustning
överensstämmande till de Epson standard. ( Se figur nedan ), när de skrivare
avslutas utskrift a mottagande, det öppnas kassalådan automatiskt .

2. HUR MAN ÖPPNA LÅDA

Låspositioner

Nyckellåset är en 4-låsfunktion: manuell öppen vilket betyder om du vrider nyckeln
till detta läge öppnas lådan. De elektroniskt on-line position vilket betyder att
lådan är styrs av skrivaren. Låst öppen / stängd betyder lådan kan inte
öppnas/stängs utan nyckel.(Se bild nedan )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer
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Varning: För att minska risken för att skada eller gå sönder nyckeln, undvika
lämnar det i de lås under normal drift

3. BORTTAGNING AV LÅDA

Öppna kassalådan och ta bort plastmyntet och sedelfacket . Dra i låda
ut tills det stannar, dricks de främre kanten av lådan upp och dra ut
lådan vid en lutande vinkel.

4. UNDERHÅLL

Kassalådan ska rengöras med jämna mellanrum och smord. Frekvens är beroende
på använda och de miljö,

men typisk rekommenderad frekvens är var tredje månad. Använd ett torrt, ludd
gratis trasa, torka ut de gammal fett och skräp från

de inre och yttre sliderna. Använd inte vatten eller någon typ av flytande
rengöringsmedel. Använder a rena applikation eller, tillämpas a tunn lager av
litiumbaserat lagerfett till de inre och yttre sliderna. Cykla på rutschbanor flera
gånger till ordentligt täcka de Polyuretan rullar och att sprida g rease jämnt.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Modell ECD410

Färg​ Svart.

Spänning DC 12V

Produktstorlek 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

javascript:;


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

SZUFLADA KASOWA
INSTRUKCJA obsługi

MODEL:ZMGYPF60GL
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actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol Opis symbolu

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Ten symbol, umieszczony przed komentarzem dotyczącym bezpiecze

ństwa, wskazuje na rodzaj ostrożności, ostrzeżenia lub niebezpiecze

ństwa. Zignorowanie tego ostrzeżenia może doprowadzić do

wypadku. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, pożaru lub porażenia

prądem, zawsze postępuj zgodnie z poniższymi zaleceniami.
PRAWIDŁOWA UTYLIZACJA:
Niniejszy produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy
Europejskiej

2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na

śmieci na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej

zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i

wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produkty

oznaczone w ten sposób nie mogą być nie wolno ich wyrzucać

razem z normalnymi odpadami domowymi, lecz należy je oddać

do punktu zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych
przeznaczonych do recyklingu.

FCC INFORMATION

OSTROŻNOŚĆ: Zmiany lub modyfikacje, na które nie wyraziła wyraźnej

zgody strona odpowiedzialna za zgodność, mogą spowodować

unieważnienie prawa użytkownika do korzystania ze sprzętu!
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To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Jego działanie

podlega następującym dwóm warunkom:

1) Produkt ten może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia.

2) Produkt ten musi być odporny na wszelkie zakłócenia, w tym zakłócenia

mogące powodować niepożądane działanie.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacje tego produktu, które nie

zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność,

mogą spowodować unieważnienie prawa użytkownika do korzystania z

produktu.

Notatka: Produkt ten został przetestowany i uznany za zgodny z

ograniczeniami dla urządzeń cyfrowych klasy B zgodnie z częścią 15

przepisów FCC. Ograniczenia te mają na celu zapewnienie odpowiedniej

ochrony przed szkodliwymi zakłóceniami w instalacjach domowych.

Ten produkt generuje, wykorzystuje i może emitować energię o

częstotliwości radiowej, a jeżeli nie zainstalowany i używany zgodnie z

instrukcją, może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w komunikacji radiowej.

Nie ma jednak gwarancji, że zakłócenia nie wystąpią w konkretnej

instalacji. Jeśli ten produkt powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia w odbiorze

radia lub telewizji, co można ustalić, wyłączając i włączając produkt,

zachęca się użytkownika do podjęcia próby skorygowania zakłóceń za

pomocą jednego lub kilku z następujących środków.

· Zmiana orientacji lub położenia anteny odbiorczej.

· Zwiększ odległość między produktem a odbiornikiem.

· Podłączyć produkt do gniazdka w innym obwodzie niż ten, do którego

podłączony jest odbiornik.
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· Aby uzyskać pomoc, należy zwrócić się do sprzedawcy lub

doświadczonego technika radiowo-telewizyjnego.

1. INSTALACJA

Ten gotówka szuflada Jest dopasowany z A standard 6-pin RJ11 wtyczka Do
bezpośredni połączenie Do każdy EPSON P.O.S.​ Drukarka, Lub Sprzęt POS
zgodny Do ten Epson standard. ( Widzieć postać poniżej ), Kiedy ten drukarka
wykończenia druk A paragon, To otwiera się szuflada kasowa automatycznie .

2. JAK OTWIERAĆ SZUFLADĘ

Zablokuj pozycje

Zamek kluczowy posiada 4 funkcje zamka: otwieranie ręczne, co oznacza
przekręcenie klucza do tej pozycji spowoduje otwarcie szuflady. elektronicznie w
pozycji liniowej, co oznacza, że szuflada jest sterowane przez drukarkę.
Zablokowane otwarte/zamknięte oznacza szufladę żargon zostać
otwarte/zamknięte bez klucza. (Zobacz poniższy rysunek )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer



- 5 -

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko uszkodzenia lub złamania klucza, unikać
odjazd To W ten zamknij podczas normalna działanie

3. USUWANIE SZUFLADY

Otwórz szufladę na gotówkę i wyjmij plastikową tackę na monety i
banknoty . Pociągnij szuflada do czasu To zatrzymuje się, wskazówka
ten przód krawędź ​ podnieś szufladę i wyciągnij ją na skłonny kąt.

4. KONSERWACJA

Prowadnice szuflad kasowych należy okresowo czyścić i nasmarowany.
Częstotliwość Jest zależny NA używać I ten środowisko,

ale typowa zalecana częstotliwość to co trzy miesiące. Używając suchej,
kłaczkowatej bezpłatny ściereczka, wytrzeć na zewnątrz ten stary smar I gruz z

wewnętrzne i zewnętrzne slajdy. Nie używaj wody ani żadnego rodzaju płyn
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odkurzacz. Używanie A czysty zastosować lub, stosować A cienki warstwa z
smaru łożyskowego na bazie litu do wewnętrznych i zewnętrznych prowadnic.
Cykl slajdy kilka razy , aby właściwie płaszcz ten Wałki poliuretanowe i do
rozprowadzania smar​ równomiernie.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Model ECD410

Kolor​ Czarny.

Woltaż Prąd stały 12 V

Rozmiar produktu 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

javascript:;


- 7 -



Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

KASSENSCHUBLADE
Benutzerhandbuch​

MODELL:ZMGYPF60GL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


- 1 -

MODELL: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
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user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol Symbol Beschreibung

Achtung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer
die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Symbol vor einem Sicherheitshinweis weist auf eine
Vorsichtsmaßnahme, Warnung oder Gefahr hin. Das Ignorieren dieser

Warnung kann zu einem Unfall führen. Um das Risiko von

Verletzungen, Bränden oder Stromschlägen zu verringern, befolgen

Sie bitte immer die unten aufgeführte Empfehlung.
KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG:
Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der
europäischen Richtlinie

2012/ 19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne

weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen Union

einer getrennten Müllentsorgung unterliegt. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten

Zubehörteile. Produkte, die so gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen nicht

nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern

müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von

elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden.

FCC INFORMATION

VORSICHT: Durch Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich

von der für die Konformität verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, kann

die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts erlöschen!

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb

unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:
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1) Dieses Produkt kann schädliche Störungen verursachen.

2) Dieses Produkt muss alle empfangenen Störungen tolerieren,

einschließlich Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen

können.

WARNUNG: Durch Änderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Produkt, die

nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Konformität verantwortlichen Partei

genehmigt wurden, kann die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des

Produkts erlöschen.

Notiz: Dieses Produkt wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für

digitale Geräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese

Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche

Störungen bei der Installation in Wohngebieten bieten.

Dieses Produkt erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie

ausstrahlen. Wenn das Produkt nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert

und verwendet wird, kann es zu Störungen des Funkverkehrs kommen. Es

gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation

keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Produkt tatsächlich Störungen

des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursacht (was durch Ein- und

Ausschalten des Produkts festgestellt werden kann), wird dem Benutzer

empfohlen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden

Maßnahmen zu beheben.

· Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder verlegen.

· Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen Produkt und Empfänger.

· Schließen Sie das Produkt an eine Steckdose eines anderen Stromkreises

an als den, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.
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· Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.

1. INSTALLATION

Der Kasse Schublade Ist tailliert mit A Standard 6-polig RJ11 Stecker für
direkt Verbindung Zu beliebig EPSON P OS Drucker, oder POS- Ausstattung
konform Zu Die Epson Standard. ( Sehen Figur unten ), Wann Die Drucker
Ausführungen Drucken A Quittung, Es öffnet die Kassenschublade automatisch .

2. ÖFFNEN DER SCHUBLADE

Sperrpositionen

Das Schlüsselschloss ist eine 4-Schloss-Funktion: die manuelle Öffnung, das heißt
Durch Drehen des Schlüssels in diese Position wird die Schublade geöffnet.
elektronisch on line Position, d.h. die Schublade ist durch den Drucker gesteuert.
Gesperrt offen / geschlossen bedeutet, dass die Schublade kippen kann ohne
Schlüssel geöffnet/geschlossen werden. (Siehe Abbildung unten )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer



- 5 -

Achtung: Um das Risiko einer Beschädigung oder eines Bruchs des Schlüssels zu
verringern, vermeiden Verlassen Es In Die Sperre während Normal Betrieb

3. SCHUBLADENENTFERNUNG

Öffnen Sie die Kassenschublade und entnehmen Sie das Münz- und
Geldscheinfach aus Plastik . Schublade aus bis Es stoppt, Tipp Die
Front Rand von die Schublade nach oben und ziehen Sie sie mit einem
geneigt Winkel.

4. WARTUNG

Die Kassenschubladen sollten regelmäßig gereinigt werden und geschmiert.
Frequenz Ist abhängig An verwenden Und Die Umfeld,

aber die empfohlene Häufigkeit beträgt normalerweise alle drei Monate. Mit einem
trockenen, frei Tuch, wischen aus Die alt Fett Und Trümmer aus
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die inneren und äußeren Schienen. Verwenden Sie kein Wasser oder flüssig Reiniger.
Verwenden von A sauber bewerben oder, anwenden A dünn Schicht von
Tragen Sie auf die Innen- und Außenführungen Lagerfett auf Lithiumbasis auf.
Folien mehrmals, um richtig Mantel Die Polyurethan- Walzen und zum Verteilen
der Fett​ gleichmäßig.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Modell ECD410

Farbe​ Schwarz.

Stromspannung Gleichstrom 12 V

Produktgröße 410 x 420 x 110 mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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- 7 -



Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

TIROIR-CAISSE
MANUEL D' utilisation

MODÈLE : ZMGYPF60GL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Symbole Description du symbole

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Ce symbole, placé avant un commentaire de sécurité, indique un type
de précaution, d'avertissement ou de danger. Ignorer cet

avertissement peut entraîner un accident. Pour réduire le risque de

blessure, d'incendie ou d'électrocution, veuillez toujours suivre la

recommandation ci-dessous.
ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE :
Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive
européenne

2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle à roulettes

barrée indique que le produit doit être collecté séparément dans

l'Union européenne. Cela s'applique au produit et à tous les
accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits marqués

comme tels ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les ordures

ménagères normales, mais doivent être déposés dans un point

de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et

électroniques.

FCC INFORMATION

PRUDENCE: Les changements ou modifications non expressément

approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient annuler le

droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement !

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son

fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :
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1) Ce produit peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles.

2) Ce produit doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris celles qui

peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

AVERTISSEMENT: Les changements ou modifications apportés à ce

produit non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la

conformité pourraient annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser le produit.

Note: Ce produit a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil

numérique de classe B conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC.

Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre

les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle.

Ce produit génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie radiofréquence, et s'il

ne l'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut

provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.

Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie qu'aucune interférence ne se

produira dans une installation particulière. Si ce produit provoque des

interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut être

déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant le produit, l'utilisateur est

encouragé à essayer de corriger l'interférence en prenant une ou plusieurs

des mesures suivantes.

· Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.

· Augmenter la distance entre le produit et le récepteur.

· Brancher le produit sur une prise d’un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le

récepteur est branché.

· Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir

de l’aide.
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1. INSTALLATION

Le espèces tiroir est équipé avec un standard 6 broches RJ11 prise pour direct
connexion à n'importe lequel EPSON POS​ Imprimeur, ou Équipement de point
de vente conforme à le Epson standard. ( Voir chiffre ci-dessous ), quand le
imprimante finitions impression un reçu, il ouvre le tiroir-caisse
automatiquement .

2. COMMENT OUVRIR LE TIROIR

Positions de verrouillage

Le verrouillage par clé est une fonction de verrouillage à 4 fonctions : l'ouverture
manuelle qui signifie tourner la clé dans cette position ouvrira le tiroir. position
électronique en ligne, ce qui signifie que le tiroir est contrôlé par l'imprimante.
Verrouillé ouvert / fermé signifie que le tiroir ne peut pas peut être ouvert / fermé
sans clé. (Voir la figure ci-dessous )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer
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Attention : Pour réduire le risque d'endommager ou de casser la clé, éviter sortie
il dans le verrouiller pendant normale opération

3. RETRAIT DU TIROIR

Ouvrez le tiroir-caisse et retirez le plateau en plastique pour pièces et
billets . tiroir dehors jusqu'à il s'arrête, conseil le devant bord de le
tiroir vers le haut et tirez le tiroir vers l'extérieur incliné angle.

4. ENTRETIEN

Les glissières du tiroir-caisse doivent être nettoyées périodiquement et lubrifié.
Fréquence est dépendant sur utiliser et le environnement,

mais la fréquence recommandée est généralement tous les trois mois. À l'aide d'un
chiffon sec et pelucheux gratuit chiffon, essuyer dehors le vieux graisse et débris
depuis
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les glissières intérieures et extérieures. N'utilisez pas d'eau ni aucun type de liquide
nettoyeur. En utilisant un faire le ménage application ou, appliquer un mince
couche de
graisse à roulement à base de lithium sur les glissières intérieures et extérieures.
diapositives plusieurs fois pour bien manteau le Rouleaux en polyuréthane et pour
étaler le graisse​ uniformément.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Modèle ECD410

Couleur​ Noir.

Tension 12 V CC

Taille du produit 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KASSALADE
Gebruikershandleiding​

MODEL:ZMGYPF60GL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Symbool Symbool Beschrijving

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te beperken, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit symbool, geplaatst voor een veiligheidsopmerking, geeft een soort
voorzorgsmaatregel, waarschuwing of gevaar aan. Het negeren van

deze waarschuwing kan leiden tot een ongeluk. Om het risico op

letsel, brand of elektrocutie te verminderen, dient u altijd de

onderstaande aanbeveling op te volgen.
CORRECTE VERWIJDERING:
Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de
Europese richtlijn

2012/ 19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalbak

geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie gescheiden

afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle
accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die

als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet worden mogen niet met

het normale huisvuil worden weggegooid, maar moeten naar een

inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische

apparaten worden gebracht.

FCC INFORMATION

VOORZICHTIGHEID: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn

goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen

de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het apparaat te bedienen ongeldig

maken!

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is
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onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden:

1) Dit product kan schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken.

2) Dit product moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief

interferentie die ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

WAARSCHUWING: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen aan dit product die niet

uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de

naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het product te

bedienen ongeldig maken.

Opmerking: Dit product is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een

digitaal apparaat van klasse B, conform Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze

limieten zijn bedoeld om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen

schadelijke interferentie in een residentiële installatie.

Dit product genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen, en

indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de

instructies, kan schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken in

radiocommunicatie. Er is echter geen garantie dat er geen interferentie zal

optreden in een bepaalde installatie. Als dit product schadelijke

interferentie veroorzaakt in radio- of televisieontvangst, wat kan worden

vastgesteld door het product uit en weer in te schakelen, wordt de

gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen de interferentie te corrigeren

door een of meer van de volgende maatregelen.

· Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.

· Vergroot de afstand tussen het product en de ontvanger.

· Sluit het product aan op een stopcontact van een ander circuit dan waarop

de ontvanger is aangesloten.
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· Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp.

1. INSTALLATIE

De contant geld lade is gemonteerd met A standaard 6-pin RJ11 plug voor
rechtstreeks verbinding naar elk EPSON P.O.S.​ Printer, of POS- apparatuur
conformeren naar de Epson standaard. ( Zien figuur onderstaand ), wanneer de
printer afwerkingen afdrukken A ontvangst, Het opent de kassalade
automatisch .

2. HOE DE LADE TE OPENEN

Vergrendel posities

Het sleutelslot heeft 4 slotfuncties: de handmatige opening, wat betekent Als u de
sleutel naar deze positie draait, gaat de lade open. elektronisch online positie wat
betekent dat de lade is aangestuurd door de printer. Vergrendeld open/gesloten
betekent dat de lade kan niet kan zonder sleutel geopend/gesloten worden. (Zie
onderstaande afbeelding )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer
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Waarschuwing: Om het risico op beschadiging of breuk van de sleutel te
verkleinen, voorkomen vertrekken Het in de vergrendeling tijdens normaal
operatie

3. LADE VERWIJDEREN

Open de kassalade en verwijder de plastic munt- en biljettenlade .
Trek de lade uit tot Het stopt, tip de voorkant rand van de lade
omhoog en trek de lade er met een ruk uit van plan hoek.

4. ONDERHOUD

De ladegeleiders moeten regelmatig worden schoongemaakt en gesmeerd.
Frequentie is afhankelijk op gebruik En de omgeving,

maar de typische aanbevolen frequentie is elke drie maanden. Gebruik een droge,
pluisvrije vrij doek, veeg uit de oud vet En brokstukken van
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de binnen- en buitenglijbanen. Gebruik geen water of enig ander type vloeistof
schoner. Gebruik makend van A schoon toepassen of, toepassen A dun laag van
lithium-gebaseerd lagervet op de binnen- en buitensleden. Cycle de dia's
meerdere keren om goed te kunnen jas de Polyurethaanrollen en om de vet​
gelijkmatig.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Model ECD410

Kleur​ Zwart.

Spanning DC 12V

Productgrootte 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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CAJÓN DE EFECTIVO
MANUAL DE usuario

MODELO:ZMGYPF60GL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELO: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Símbolo Descripción del símbolo

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este símbolo, colocado antes de un comentario de seguridad, indica
un tipo de precaución, advertencia o peligro. Ignorar esta advertencia

puede provocar un accidente. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones,

incendios o electrocución, siga siempre las recomendaciones que se

muestran a continuación.
ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA:
Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la Directiva
Europea

2012/ 19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor de basura

tachado indica que el producto requiere la recogida selectiva de

residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a
todos los accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos

marcados como tales no pueden desecharse con la basura

doméstica normal, sino que deben llevarse a un punto de

recogida para reciclar aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

FCC INFORMATION

PRECAUCIÓN: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente

por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del

usuario para operar el equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su

funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

1) Este producto puede causar interferencias dañinas.
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2) Este producto debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida

aquella que pueda provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones a este producto no

aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento

podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el producto.

Nota: Este producto ha sido probado y se ha determinado que cumple con

los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B de conformidad con la

Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para

brindar protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una

instalación residencial.

Este producto genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y,

si no Si se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar

interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo,

no existe garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una

instalación determinada. Si este producto causa interferencias

perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede

determinar encendiendo y apagando el producto, se recomienda al usuario

que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes

medidas.

· Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

· Aumentar la distancia entre el producto y el receptor.

· Conecte el producto a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que

está conectado el receptor.

· Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV experimentado para

obtener ayuda.
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1. INSTALACIÓN

El dinero cajón es equipado con a estándar 6 pines RJ11 enchufar para
directo conexión a cualquier EPSON P.O.S.​ Impresora, o Equipos POS
conforme a el Epson estándar. ( Ver cifra abajo ), cuando el impresora acabados
impresión a recibo, él abre el cajón de efectivo automáticamente .

2. CÓMO ABRIR EL CAJÓN

Posiciones de bloqueo

La cerradura con llave tiene 4 funciones de bloqueo: la apertura manual, lo que
significa Al girar la llave a esta posición se abrirá el cajón. Posición electrónica en
línea, lo que significa que el cajón está controlado por la impresora. Bloqueado
abierto/cerrado significa que el cajón no poder Se puede abrir/cerrar sin llave. (Ver
figura a continuación )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de dañar o romper la llave, evitar partida él
en el bloquear durante normal operación

3. EXTRACCIÓN DEL CAJÓN

Abra el cajón de efectivo y retire la bandeja de plástico para monedas
y billetes . cajón fuera hasta él se detiene, consejo el frente borde de
Levante el cajón y sáquelo. inclinado ángulo.

4. MANTENIMIENTO

Las correderas del cajón de efectivo deben limpiarse periódicamente y lubricado.
Frecuencia es dependiente en usar y el ambiente,

pero la frecuencia recomendada típica es cada tres meses. Utilizando un paño seco
y sin pelusa gratis paño, limpiar afuera el viejo grasa y escombros de

los toboganes interior y exterior. No utilice agua ni ningún tipo de líquido limpiador.
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Usando a limpio aplicar o, aplicar a delgado capa de
Grasa para cojinetes a base de litio en las correderas internas y externas.
diapositivas varias veces para hacerlo correctamente abrigo el Rodillos de
poliuretano y para extender el grasa​ igualmente.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Modelo ECD410

Color​ Negro.

Voltaje 12 V CC

Tamaño del producto 410*420*110 mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MANUALE D' uso
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You
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actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELLO: ECD-410

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER



- 2 -

Simbolo Descrizione del simbolo

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo simbolo, posto prima di un commento sulla sicurezza, indica
un tipo di precauzione, avviso o pericolo. Ignorare questo avviso può

causare un incidente. Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, incendi o

folgorazione, seguire sempre la raccomandazione mostrata di seguito.
SMALTIMENTO CORRETTO:
Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva
Europea

2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura

barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata

dei rifiuti nell'Unione Europea. Ciò si applica al prodotto e a tutti
gli accessori contrassegnati con questo simbolo. I prodotti

contrassegnati come tali potrebbero non essere smaltire insieme

ai normali rifiuti domestici, ma deve essere portato in un punto di

raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed

elettroniche.

FCC INFORMATION

ATTENZIONE: Cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati

dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbero invalidare il diritto

dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura!

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il

funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni:

1) Questo prodotto può causare interferenze dannose.
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2) Questo prodotto deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese

quelle che potrebbero causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

AVVERTIMENTO: Eventuali modifiche o alterazioni apportate al prodotto

non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della conformità

potrebbero invalidare il diritto dell'utente a utilizzare il prodotto.

Nota: Questo prodotto è stato testato e ritenuto conforme ai limiti per i

dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC.

Tali limiti sono concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro

interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale.

Questo prodotto genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e,

se non installato e utilizzato in conformità alle istruzioni, può causare

interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna

garanzia che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione.

Se questo prodotto causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica

o televisiva, il che può essere determinato accendendo e spegnendo il

prodotto, si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere l'interferenza

tramite una o più delle seguenti misure.

· Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.

· Aumentare la distanza tra il prodotto e il ricevitore.

· Collegare il prodotto a una presa di corrente su un circuito diverso da

quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.

· Per assistenza, consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto.
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1. INSTALLAZIONE

IL contanti cassetto È montato con UN standard 6 pin Tipo di prodotto: RJ11
tappo per diretto connessione A Qualunque Epson POS​ Stampante, O
Attrezzatura POS conforme A IL Epson standard. ( Vedere figura sotto ),
Quando IL stampante Finiture stampa UN ricevuta, Esso apre il cassetto
portadenaro automaticamente .

2. COME APRIRE IL CASSETTO

Posizioni di blocco

Il blocco tasti è una funzione di blocco a 4 funzioni: apertura manuale che significa
girando la chiave in questa posizione si aprirà il cassetto. posizione
elettronicamente in linea che significa che il cassetto è controllato dalla stampante.
Bloccato aperto/chiuso significa che il cassetto non posso essere aperto/chiuso
senza chiave. (Vedi figura sotto )

Interface
from drawer

Cash drawer—Epson compatible
POS Printer

Port in Receipt
Printer



- 5 -

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di danneggiare o rompere la chiave, Evitare in
partenza Esso In IL bloccare durante normale operazione

3. RIMOZIONE DEL CASSETTO

Aprire il cassetto dei contanti e rimuovere il vassoio di plastica per
monete e banconote. Tirare il cassetto fuori fino a Esso fermate,
mancia IL anteriore bordo di il cassetto verso l'alto ed estrarlo a un
inclinato angolo.

4. MANUTENZIONE

Le guide del cassetto portadenaro devono essere pulite periodicamente e
lubrificato. Frequenza È dipendente SU utilizzo E IL ambiente,

ma la frequenza tipica consigliata è ogni tre mesi. Utilizzando un panno asciutto e
senza pelucchi gratuito panno, pulire fuori IL vecchio grasso E detriti da
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le diapositive interne ed esterne. Non utilizzare acqua o alcun tipo di liquido più
pulito. Utilizzando UN pulito domanda o, fare domanda a UN magro strato Di
grasso per cuscinetti a base di litio sulle guide interne ed esterne. Eseguire il ciclo
diapositive diverse volte per correttamente cappotto IL Rulli in poliuretano e per
stendere il grasso​ in modo uniforme.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Modello ECD410

Colore​ Nero.

Voltaggio Corrente continua 12V

Dimensioni del prodotto 410*420*110mm

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

